
2026 IHSA Sectional
BOWLING TOURNAMENT

HOSTED BY FENTON HIGH SCHOOL
January 24, 2026

SCHOOL NAME YEAR GAME 1 GAME 2 TOTAL GAME 3 TOTAL GAME 4 TOTAL GAME 5 TOTAL GAME 6 TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL #1 Nicholas Vasquez (OF) (SR) 161 204 365 139 504 192 696 154 850 176 1026

INDIVIDUAL #1 Nathan Schmidt (OF) (SR) 140 154 294 181 475 234 709 222 931 179 1110

INDIVIDUAL #1 Andrew Murphy (CC) (FR) 185 187 372 259 631 182 813 193 1006 169 1175

INDIVIDUAL #1 William Vargas (CC) (JR) 186 158 344 171 515 182 697 167 864 165 1029

INDIVIDUAL #1 Hector Reyes (MB) (SR) 139 201 340 150 490 104 594 158 752 182 934

 

 

 

INDIVIDUAL #1 811 904 1715 900 2615 894 3509 894 4403 871 5274

INDIVIDUAL #2 Drew Plowman (SHEP) (SR) 205 154 359 257 616 152 768 143 911 163 1074

INDIVIDUAL #2 Ayden Basa (SHEP) (SR) 156 191 347 168 515 146 661 191 852 180 1032

INDIVIDUAL #2 Bradley Fanello (CHM) (SR) 219 167 386 190 576 234 810 175 985 125 1110

INDIVIDUAL #2 Kendal Smith (RP) (SO) 176 161 337 172 509 137 646 148 794 128 922

INDIVIDUAL #2 William Bautista (MAR) (SR) 233 206 439 191 630 117 747 169 916 171 1087

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

INDIVIDUAL #2 989 879 1868 978 2846 786 3632 826 4458 767 5225

CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM Paul Elliott (SR) 179 180 359 188 547 160 707 193 900 172 1072

CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM Jordyn Jackson (SO) 171 213 384 192 576 122 698 162 860 151 1011

CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM Julius Jackson (SR) 208 192 400 156 556 176 732 179 911 178 1089

CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM Richard Pillman (SR) 150 217 367 159 526 141 667 141 808 117 925

CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM Daniel Ziolkowski (SR) 233 190 423 200 623 168 791 244 1035 255 1290

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM 941 992 1933 895 2828 767 3595 919 4514 873 5387

MORGAN PARK Shaun Tasker-Lewis Jr (SO) 254 224 478 223 701 151 852 268 1120 244 1364

MORGAN PARK Tywrell Parker (SR) 0 0 0 136 136 0 136 0 136 162 298

MORGAN PARK Devin Brown (SR) 158 162 320 0 320 131 451 0 451 0 451

MORGAN PARK Christopher Carter Jr (FR) 233 188 421 159 580 205 785 204 989 181 1170

MORGAN PARK Timothy Love Jr (SO) 181 185 366 177 543 176 719 204 923 245 1168

MORGAN PARK Tristan Housen (SO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 147 188 335

MORGAN PARK Jayden Hartley (JR) 0 0 0 196 196 192 388 154 542 0 542

MORGAN PARK Timothy Ambercomie (JR) 151 125 276 0 276 0 276 0 276 0 276

MORGAN PARK 977 884 1861 891 2752 855 3607 977 4584 1020 5604

BERWYN-CICERO MORTON Diego Barajas (SR) 142 0 142 226 368 177 545 223 768 0 768
BERWYN-CICERO MORTON Noah Cholico (SR) 213 179 392 175 567 0 567 0 567 226 793
BERWYN-CICERO MORTON Andrew Heredia (SR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BERWYN-CICERO MORTON Mathew Roman (SR) 214 232 446 216 662 225 887 213 1100 224 1324
BERWYN-CICERO MORTON Desmond Zuro (SR) 210 227 437 210 647 244 891 246 1137 224 1361
BERWYN-CICERO MORTON Vincent Veals (SR) 214 158 372 0 372 224 596 169 765 202 967
BERWYN-CICERO MORTON Lucas Herrada (SO) 0 204 204 186 390 183 573 188 761 211 972
BERWYN-CICERO MORTON Julian Esquivias (JR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BERWYN-CICERO (MORTON) 993 1000 1993 1013 3006 1053 4059 1039 5098 1087 6185

BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER Favian Barcena (SR) 103 161 264 178 442 148 590 167 757 173 930

BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER Richard Cabral (JR) 149 202 351 191 542 162 704 202 906 191 1097

BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER Alejandro Correa (SR) 199 195 394 191 585 156 741 172 913 179 1092

BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER Ray Gonzalez (JR) 174 205 379 213 592 151 743 175 918 0 918

BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER Adrian Perez (SR) 155 245 400 194 594 161 755 175 930 134 1064

BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER Niko Mendez (So) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 180

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER 780 1008 1788 967 2755 778 3533 891 4424 857 5281

INDIVIDUAL #3 Ethan Gettinger (OPRF) (SR) 201 189 390 201 591 211 802 191 993 192 1185

INDIVIDUAL #3 Christian Rodriguez (ST.L) (SR) 187 220 407 194 601 217 818 202 1020 200 1220

INDIVIDUAL #3 Jose Granados (OLR) (SR) 203 200 403 171 574 140 714 198 912 165 1077

INDIVIDUAL #3 Tiago Calderon (CHI-K) (SO) 127 157 284 153 437 178 615 190 805 179 984

INDIVIDUAL #3 Mike Burns (OLR) (SR) 160 182 342 177 519 169 688 193 881 167 1048

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

INDIVIDUAL #3 878 948 1826 896 2722 915 3637 974 4611 903 5514

INDIVIDUAL #4 Sebastian Krupa (FEN) (SR) 230 162 392 193 585 245 830 187 1017 171 1188

INDIVIDUAL #4 Joey Diaz (NAZ) (SR) 167 179 346 255 601 188 789 160 949 191 1140

INDIVIDUAL #4 Logan Krajecki (FEN) (SR) 195 222 417 192 609 195 804 208 1012 188 1200

INDIVIDUAL #4 Umar Ahmed (FEN) (SR) 192 199 391 169 560 177 737 256 993 157 1150

INDIVIDUAL #4 John Laswell (FEN) (SR) 203 245 448 247 695 180 875 238 1113 222 1335

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INDIVIDUAL #4 987 1007 1994 1056 3050 985 4035 1049 5084 929 6013

OAK LAWN COMMUNITY David Bush (SR) 152 167 319 220 539 193 732 189 921 226 1147

OAK LAWN COMMUNITY Charlie Dell (SR) 205 225 430 213 643 204 847 191 1038 153 1191

OAK LAWN COMMUNITY Peter Garcia (SO) 189 222 411 184 595 157 752 167 919 203 1122

OAK LAWN COMMUNITY Justin Canvin (SR) 197 237 434 175 609 203 812 269 1081 221 1302

OAK LAWN COMMUNITY Zachary Shane (JR) 208 255 463 224 687 170 857 206 1063 213 1276

OAK LAWN COMMUNITY Decimus Pecina (JR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OAK LAWN COMMUNITY Ethan Aguinaga (SO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OAK LAWN COMMUNITY Vincent McBrien (SR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

OAK LAWN (COMMUNITY) 951 1106 2057 1016 3073 927 4000 1022 5022 1016 6038

LANSING THORTON FRACTIONALRemiel Brooks (JR) 178 177 355 192 547 151 698 167 865 166 1031

LANSING THORTON FRACTIONALDawson Coleman (SR) 183 153 336 186 522 114 636 170 806 135 941

LANSING THORTON FRACTIONALMalik Green (SR) 206 161 367 174 541 193 734 180 914 212 1126

LANSING THORTON FRACTIONALMiles Parker (JR) 258 169 427 225 652 243 895 211 1106 175 1281

LANSING THORTON FRACTIONALTavarese Phillips-Henley (SR) 225 192 417 171 588 164 752 163 915 175 1090

LANSING THORTON FRACTIONALKejuan Smith (Jr) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

LANSING (THORTON FRACTIONAL) 1050 852 1902 948 2850 865 3715 891 4606 863 5469

BROTHER RICE Bob Cislo (SO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BROTHER RICE Corderro Anderson (FR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BROTHER RICE Zach Johnson (JR) 249 173 422 202 624 182 806 196 1002 196 1198

BROTHER RICE Mike McGrane (SO) 193 182 375 180 555 203 758 172 930 178 1108

BROTHER RICE Jake Pritchard (SR) 156 201 357 168 525 233 758 165 923 168 1091

BROTHER RICE Sam Raphael-McElroy (JR) 222 112 334 242 576 203 779 175 954 189 1143

BROTHER RICE Nathan Tadevich (SR) 190 169 359 180 539 156 695 168 863 138 1001

BROTHER RICE Jameer Murphy (FR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BROTHER RICE 1010 837 1847 972 2819 977 3796 876 4672 869 5541

LAGRANGE (LYONS) Logan Allison (SR) 231 236 467 229 696 234 930 203 1133 174 1307

LAGRANGE (LYONS) Anthony Bonilla (JR) 159 209 368 178 546 184 730 207 937 235 1172

LAGRANGE (LYONS) Wyatt Knutson (JR) 140 0 140 0 140 225 365 197 562 221 783

LAGRANGE (LYONS) Kyle Mycek (SR) 234 221 455 163 618 0 618 0 618 0 618

LAGRANGE (LYONS) James Praser (SR) 195 205 400 195 595 199 794 186 980 186 1166

LAGRANGE (LYONS) Kai Lan Strong (SO) 0 228 228 201 429 183 612 174 786 215 1001

LAGRANGE (LYONS) Kellan Avants (SO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAGRANGE (LYONS) Rashad Flowers (SO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

LAGRANGE (LYONS) 959 1099 2058 966 3024 1025 4049 967 5016 1031 6047



INDIVIDUAL #5 Trey Patterson (KEN) (SR) 189 212 401 224 625 230 855 197 1052 170 1222

INDIVIDUAL #5 Xavier Alvarez (MC) (FR) 177 152 329 225 554 162 716 198 914 167 1081

INDIVIDUAL #5 Marcello Muniz (St.Rita) (JR) 162 179 341 164 505 211 716 189 905 255 1160

INDIVIDUAL #5 Pryce Robinson (Brooks) (SR) 148 176 324 222 546 195 741 219 960 160 1120

INDIVIDUAL #5 Micah Smith (Brooks) (SO) 201 213 414 234 648 197 845 189 1034 168 1202

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

INDIVIDUAL #5 877 932 1809 1069 2878 995 3873 992 4865 920 5785

INDIVIDUAL #6 Daniel Crenshaw (C.Lind) (SR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INDIVIDUAL #6 Terrell Jones (C.Lind) (SO) 133 134 267 139 406 165 571 107 678 176 854

INDIVIDUAL #6 Zacarahya Surillo (S.Aca) (SO) 181 235 416 170 586 147 733 245 978 203 1181

INDIVIDUAL #6 Joshusha Dampier (Thorn) (SO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INDIVIDUAL #6 Joshua Richards (Leo) (SR) 157 191 348 186 534 188 722 149 871 177 1048

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

INDIVIDUAL #6 471 560 1031 495 1526 500 2026 501 2527 556 3083

0

EVERGREEN PARK Dante Heredia (JR) 187 186 373 166 539 180 719 192 911 196 1107

EVERGREEN PARK Bradley Denison (JR) 137 198 335 189 524 199 723 187 910 191 1101

EVERGREEN PARK Lynden Williams (SO) 170 174 344 182 526 171 697 185 882 163 1045

EVERGREEN PARK Sean Meierkort (SR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EVERGREEN PARK Aidan Gerstein (FR) 145 155 300 209 509 185 694 202 896 202 1098

EVERGREEN PARK Isaiah Matthews (SR) 156 0 156 0 156 0 156 0 156 141 297

EVERGREEN PARK Anthony Bratko (SO) 0 180 180 158 338 151 489 0 489 0 489

EVERGREEN PARK Gabriel Lucio (SR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 162 0 162

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EVERGREEN PARK 795 893 1688 904 2592 886 3478 928 4406 893 5299

BURBANK REAVIS Leandro Barajas (SR) 166 218 384 213 597 175 772 235 1007 223 1230

BURBANK REAVIS Aiden Gutierrez (JR) 192 198 390 205 595 192 787 215 1002 161 1163

BURBANK REAVIS Martin Jimenez Jr. (JR) 233 192 425 216 641 202 843 198 1041 169 1210

BURBANK REAVIS Alex Kreil (FR) 179 233 412 181 593 222 815 235 1050 190 1240

BURBANK REAVIS Nathan Serrano (JR) 212 255 467 223 690 193 883 179 1062 214 1276

BURBANK REAVIS Dylan Odell (SO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BURBANK REAVIS Aaron Paulausky (SR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BURBANK REAVIS Christian Gagni (JR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

BURBANK REAVIS 982 1096 2078 1038 3116 984 4100 1062 5162 957 6119

 

PALOS HILLS (STAGG) Dominick DiDonato (SO) 174 150 324 115 439 191 630 166 796 169 965

PALOS HILLS (STAGG) Nick Tylka (FR) 0 0 0 145 145 129 274 0 274 134 408

PALOS HILLS (STAGG) Vassili Urobushskin (SO) 146 118 264 0 264 0 264 116 380 0 380

PALOS HILLS (STAGG) Dylan Hribar (SR) 159 139 298 136 434 190 624 169 793 230 1023

PALOS HILLS (STAGG) Noah Jones (SR) 190 218 408 170 578 225 803 191 994 223 1217

PALOS HILLS (STAGG) Chris Cisek (FR) 158 149 307 130 437 166 603 124 727 156 883

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

PALOS HILLS (STAGG) 827 774 1601 696 2297 901 3198 766 3964 912 4876

CHICAGO HANCOCK Parker Gunther (SR) 219 188 407 172 579 195 774 188 962 165 1127

CHICAGO HANCOCK Ricardo Garcia (SR) 177 190 367 186 553 194 747 200 947 225 1172

CHICAGO HANCOCK Aiden McKee (SR) 136 0 136 161 297 269 566 145 711 147 858

CHICAGO HANCOCK Joshua Woodward (SR) 0 183 183 152 335 0 335 0 335 0 335

CHICAGO HANCOCK Ryan Hickey (JR) 163 161 324 0 324 179 503 175 678 176 854

CHICAGO HANCOCK Alex Garcia (FR) 181 242 423 179 602 190 792 196 988 185 1173

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

CHICAGO HANCOCK 876 964 1840 850 2690 1027 3717 904 4621 898 5519



PLACE SCHOOL TOTAL GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6
1 Berwyn-Cicero (Morton) 6185 993 1000 1013 1053 1039 1087
2 Burbank (Reavis) 6119 982 1096 1038 984 1062 957
3 LaGrange (Lyons) 6047 959 1099 966 1025 967 1031
4 Oak Lawn (Community) 6038 951 1106 1016 927 1022 1016
5 Individual #4 6013 987 1007 1056 985 1049 929
6 Individual #5 5785 877 932 1069 995 992 920
7 Morgan Park 5604 977 884 891 855 977 1020
8 Brother Rice 5541 1010 837 972 977 876 869
9 Chicago Hancock 5519 876 964 850 1027 904 898
10 Individual #3 5514 878 948 896 915 974 903
11 Lansing (Thorton Fractional) 5469 1050 852 948 865 891 863
12 Chicago Heights (Bloom Twp) 5387 941 992 895 767 919 873
13 Evergreen Park 5299 795 893 904 886 928 893
14 Blue Island Eisenhower 5281 780 1008 967 778 891 857
15 Individual #1 5274 811 904 900 894 894 871
16 Individual #2 5225 989 879 978 786 826 767
17 Palos Hills (Stagg) 4876 827 774 696 901 766 912
18 Indivdual #6 3083 471 560 495 500 501 556
19



PLACE NAME YEAR SCHOOL TOTAL GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 AVERAGE FOR 
EVENT

PINS BEHIND 
LEADER

1 Shaun Tasker-Lewis Jr (SO) MORGAN PARK 1364 254 224 223 151 268 244 227 0
2 Desmond Zuro (SR) BERWYN-CICERO MORTON 1361 210 227 210 244 246 224 227 3
3 John Laswell (FEN) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #4 1335 203 245 247 180 238 222 223 29
4 Mathew Roman (SR) BERWYN-CICERO MORTON 1324 214 232 216 225 213 224 221 40
5 Logan Allison (SR) LAGRANGE (LYONS) 1307 231 236 229 234 203 174 218 57
6 Justin Canvin (SR) OAK LAWN COMMUNITY 1302 197 237 175 203 269 221 217 62
7 Daniel Ziolkowski (SR) CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM 1290 233 190 200 168 244 255 215 74
8 Miles Parker (JR) LANSING THORTON FRACTIONAL 1281 258 169 225 243 211 175 214 83
9 Zachary Shane (JR) OAK LAWN COMMUNITY 1276 208 255 224 170 206 213 213 88

10 Nathan Serrano (JR) BURBANK REAVIS 1276 212 255 223 193 179 214 213 88
11 Alex Kreil (FR) BURBANK REAVIS 1240 179 233 181 222 235 190 207 124
12 Leandro Barajas (SR) BURBANK REAVIS 1230 166 218 213 175 235 223 205 134
13 Trey Patterson (KEN) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #5 1222 189 212 224 230 197 170 204 142
14 Christian Rodriguez (ST.L) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #3 1220 187 220 194 217 202 200 203 144
15 Noah Jones (SR) PALOS HILLS (STAGG) 1217 190 218 170 225 191 223 203 147
16 Martin Jimenez Jr. (JR) BURBANK REAVIS 1210 233 192 216 202 198 169 202 154
17 Micah Smith (Brooks) (SO) INDIVIDUAL #5 1202 201 213 234 197 189 168 200 162
18 Logan Krajecki (FEN) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #4 1200 195 222 192 195 208 188 200 164
19 Zach Johnson (JR) BROTHER RICE 1198 249 173 202 182 196 196 200 166
20 Charlie Dell (SR) OAK LAWN COMMUNITY 1191 205 225 213 204 191 153 199 173
21 Sebastian Krupa (FEN) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #4 1188 230 162 193 245 187 171 198 176
22 Ethan Gettinger (OPRF) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #3 1185 201 189 201 211 191 192 198 179
23 Zacarahya Surillo (S.Aca) (SO) INDIVIDUAL #6 1181 181 235 170 147 245 203 197 183
24 Andrew Murphy (CC) (FR) INDIVIDUAL #1 1175 185 187 259 182 193 169 196 189
25 Alex Garcia (FR) CHICAGO HANCOCK 1173 181 0 179 190 196 185 155 191
26 Ricardo Garcia (SR) CHICAGO HANCOCK 1172 177 190 186 194 200 225 195 192
27 Anthony Bonilla (JR) LAGRANGE (LYONS) 1172 159 209 178 184 207 235 195 192
28 Christopher Carter Jr (FR) MORGAN PARK 1170 233 188 159 205 204 181 195 194
29 Timothy Love Jr (SO) MORGAN PARK 1168 181 185 177 176 204 245 195 196
30 James Praser (SR) LAGRANGE (LYONS) 1166 195 205 195 199 186 186 194 198
31 Aiden Gutierrez (JR) BURBANK REAVIS 1163 192 198 205 192 215 161 194 201
32 Marcello Muniz (St.Rita) (JR) INDIVIDUAL #5 1160 162 179 164 211 189 255 193 204
33 Umar Ahmed (FEN) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #4 1150 192 199 169 177 256 157 192 214
34 David Bush (SR) OAK LAWN COMMUNITY 1147 152 167 220 193 189 226 191 217
35 Sam Raphael-McElroy (JR) BROTHER RICE 1143 222 112 242 203 175 189 191 221
36 Joey Diaz (NAZ) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #4 1140 167 179 255 188 160 191 190 224
37 Parker Gunther (SR) CHICAGO HANCOCK 1127 219 188 172 195 188 165 188 237
38 Malik Green (SR) LANSING THORTON FRACTIONAL 1126 206 161 174 193 180 212 188 238
39 Peter Garcia (SO) OAK LAWN COMMUNITY 1122 189 222 184 157 167 203 187 242
40 Pryce Robinson (Brooks) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #5 1120 148 176 222 195 219 160 187 244
41 Bradley Fanello (CHM) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #2 1110 219 167 190 234 175 125 185 254
42 Nathan Schmidt (OF) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #1 1110 140 154 181 234 222 179 185 254
43 Mike McGrane (SO) BROTHER RICE 1108 193 182 180 203 172 178 185 256
44 Dante Heredia (JR) EVERGREEN PARK 1107 187 186 166 180 192 196 185 257
45 Bradley Denison (JR) EVERGREEN PARK 1101 137 198 189 199 187 191 184 263
46 Aidan Gerstein (FR) EVERGREEN PARK 1098 145 155 209 185 202 202 183 266
47 Richard Cabral (JR) BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER 1097 149 202 191 162 202 191 183 267
48 Alejandro Correa (SR) BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER 1092 199 195 191 156 172 179 182 272
49 Jake Pritchard (SR) BROTHER RICE 1091 156 201 168 233 165 168 182 273
50 Tavarese Phillips-Henley (SR) LANSING THORTON FRACTIONAL 1090 225 192 171 164 163 175 182 274
51 Julius Jackson (SR) CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM 1089 208 192 156 176 179 178 182 275
52 William Bautista (MAR) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #2 1087 233 206 191 117 169 171 181 277
53 Xavier Alvarez (MC) (FR) INDIVIDUAL #5 1081 177 152 225 162 198 167 180 283
54 Jose Granados (OLR) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #3 1077 203 200 171 140 198 165 180 287
55 Drew Plowman (SHEP) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #2 1074 205 154 257 152 143 163 179 290
56 Paul Elliott (SR) CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM 1072 179 180 188 160 193 172 179 292
57 Adrian Perez (SR) BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER 1064 155 245 194 161 175 134 177 300
58 Mike Burns (OLR) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #3 1048 160 182 177 169 193 167 175 316
59 Joshua Richards (Leo) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #6 1048 157 191 186 188 149 177 175 316
60 Lynden Williams (SO) EVERGREEN PARK 1045 170 174 182 171 185 163 174 319
61 Ayden Basa (SHEP) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #2 1032 156 191 168 146 191 180 172 332
62 Remiel Brooks (JR) LANSING THORTON FRACTIONAL 1031 178 177 192 151 167 166 172 333
63 William Vargas (CC) (JR) INDIVIDUAL #1 1029 186 158 171 182 167 165 172 335
64 Nicholas Vasquez (OF) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #1 1026 161 204 139 192 154 176 171 338
65 Dylan Hribar (SR) PALOS HILLS (STAGG) 1023 159 139 136 190 169 230 171 341
66 Jordyn Jackson (SO) CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM 1011 171 213 192 122 162 151 169 353
67 Nathan Tadevich (SR) BROTHER RICE 1001 190 169 180 156 168 138 167 363
68 Kai Lan Strong (SO) LAGRANGE (LYONS) 1001 0 228 201 183 174 215 167 363
69 Tiago Calderon (CHI-K) (SO) INDIVIDUAL #3 984 127 157 153 178 190 179 164 380
70 Lucas Herrada (SO) BERWYN-CICERO MORTON 972 0 204 186 183 188 211 162 392
71 Vincent Veals (SR) BERWYN-CICERO MORTON 967 214 158 0 224 169 202 161 s
72 Dominick DiDonato (SO) PALOS HILLS (STAGG) 965 174 150 115 191 166 169 161 399
73 Dawson Coleman (SR) LANSING THORTON FRACTIONAL 941 183 153 186 114 170 135 157 423
74 Hector Reyes (MB) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #1 934 139 201 150 104 158 182 156 430
75 Favian Barcena (SR) BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER 930 103 161 178 148 167 173 155 434
76 Richard Pillman (SR) CHICAGO HEIGHTS BLOOM 925 150 217 159 141 141 117 154 439
77 Kendal Smith (RP) (SO) INDIVIDUAL #2 922 176 161 172 137 148 128 154 442
78 Ray Gonzalez (JR) BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER 918 174 205 213 151 175 0 153 446
79 Chris Cisek (FR) PALOS HILLS (STAGG) 883 158 149 130 166 124 156 147 481
80 Aiden McKee (SR) CHICAGO HANCOCK 858 136 0 161 269 145 147 143 506
81 Terrell Jones (C.Lind) (SO) INDIVIDUAL #6 854 133 134 139 165 107 176 142 510
82 Ryan Hickey (JR) CHICAGO HANCOCK 854 163 161 0 179 175 176 142 510
83 Noah Cholico (SR) BERWYN-CICERO MORTON 793 213 179 175 0 0 226 132 571
84 Wyatt Knutson (JR) LAGRANGE (LYONS) 783 140 0 0 225 197 221 131 581
85 Diego Barajas (SR) BERWYN-CICERO MORTON 768 142 0 226 177 223 0 128 596
86 Kyle Mycek (SR) LAGRANGE (LYONS) 618 234 221 163 0 0 0 103 746
87 Jayden Hartley (JR) MORGAN PARK 542 0 0 196 192 154 0 90 822
88 Anthony Bratko (SO) EVERGREEN PARK 489 0 180 158 151 0 0 82 875
89 Devin Brown (SR) MORGAN PARK 451 158 162 0 131 0 0 75 913
90 Nick Tylka (FR) PALOS HILLS (STAGG) 408 0 0 145 129 0 134 68 956
91 Vassili Urobushskin (SO) PALOS HILLS (STAGG) 380 146 118 0 0 116 0 63 984
92 Joshua Woodward (SR) CHICAGO HANCOCK 335 0 183 152 0 0 0 56 1029



PLACE NAME YEAR SCHOOL TOTAL GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 AVERAGE FOR 
EVENT

PINS BEHIND 
LEADER

93 Tristan Housen (SO) MORGAN PARK 335 0 0 0 0 147 188 56 1029
94 Tywrell Parker (SR) MORGAN PARK 298 0 0 136 0 0 162 50 1066
95 Isaiah Matthews (SR) EVERGREEN PARK 297 156 0 0 0 0 141 50 1067
96 Timothy Ambercomie (JR) MORGAN PARK 276 151 125 0 0 0 0 46 1088
97 Niko Mendez (So) BLUE ISLAND EISENHOWER 180 0 0 0 0 0 180 30 1184
98 Gabriel Lucio (SR) EVERGREEN PARK 162 0 0 0 0 162 0 27 1202
99 Andrew Heredia (SR) BERWYN-CICERO MORTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
100 Julian Esquivias (JR) BERWYN-CICERO MORTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
101 Decimus Pecina (JR) OAK LAWN COMMUNITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
102 Ethan Aguinaga (SO) OAK LAWN COMMUNITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
103 Vincent McBrien (SR) OAK LAWN COMMUNITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
104 Bob Cislo (SO) BROTHER RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
105 Corderro Anderson (FR) BROTHER RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
106 Jameer Murphy (FR) BROTHER RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
107 Kellan Avants (SO) LAGRANGE (LYONS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
108 Rashad Flowers (SO) LAGRANGE (LYONS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
109 Daniel Crenshaw (C.Lind) (SR) INDIVIDUAL #6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
110 Joshusha Dampier (Thorn) (SO) INDIVIDUAL #6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
111 Sean Meierkort (SR) EVERGREEN PARK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
112 Dylan Odell (SO) BURBANK REAVIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
113 Aaron Paulausky (SR) BURBANK REAVIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
114 Christian Gagni (JR) BURBANK REAVIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364
115 Kejuan Smith (Jr) LANSING THORTON FRACTIONAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1364



Lane Assignments

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6
Individual #1 1 5 3 15 19 17
Individual # 2 2 4 6 8 12 14
Chicago Heights (Bloom TWP 3 1 5 17 15 19
Morgan Park 4 6 2 12 14 8
Berwyn-Cicero (Morton) 5 3 1 19 17 15
Blue Island Eisenhower 6 2 4 14 8 12
Individual #3 7 13 11 1 5 3
Individual #4 8 12 14 16 18 20
Oak Lawn (Community) 11 7 13 3 1 5
Lansing (Thorton Fractional) 12 14 8 18 20 16
Brother Rice 13 11 7 5 3 1
LaGrange (Lyons) 14 8 12 20 16 18
Individual #5 15 19 17 7 13 11
Individual #6 16 18 20 2 4 6
Evergreen Park 17 15 19 11 7 13
Burbank Reavis 18 20 16 4 6 2
Palos Hills (Stagg) 19 17 15 13 11 7
Chicago Hancock 20 16 18 6 2 4


